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1. Prayer Line

2. Health

3. Community Service

4. Family

5. Religion

6. Government/Military



Quarterly Issues/Programs List

The following is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WLJC-DT, Beattyville, Kentucky, along with significant
programming treatment of those issues for the period of July 1 - September 30, 2007. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in
which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue

Prayer Line

Health

Community Service

Community Service

Family

Religion

Government/Military

Program

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Hour of Harvest

Date

7/1/07-9/30/07

7/6/07
7/17/07

7/1/07-9/30/07

8/13/07-8/18/07

8/23/07
9/1/07

7/1/07-9/30/07

8/14/07

Time

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

7p-8:30p

Duration

90min

90min

90min

90min

90min

90min

90min

Description of Program

Discussed that WLJC has a 24/7 prayer line
available for the viewing area to call in with their
prayer requests and have prayer and talk to a live
prayer partner to encourage them to live by God's
word.

Discussed physical health and how God can heal
when you when you are sick. Importance of taking
care of your body.
Sister Margaret personally visits hospitals, nursing
homes and homes of the viewers, praying for the
sick, sharing words of encouragement and leading
lost souls to the Lord.
Held special Gospel Week services, guests sang
hymnal songs all week.

Discussed that we need to appreciate and respect our
family members. Don't take advantage of the time
you can spend with them while they are living.

Sister Margaret discusses nightly the importance of
having WLJC to watch with your family.
Encouraged viewers to donate to the ministry so it
may continue to broadcast Christian programming.

Had prayer for armed forces, for their safe return
home and to the families of our military who are
worrying over them daily..



Calls received during the Hour of Harvest Program

July August September Total

Salvation

Total Calls

66

1,855

37

2,062

52

1,607

155

5,524

Hour of Harvest airs "Live" on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday and Saturday 7p-8:30p and is locally
produced by our production staff in the main studio. A variety of guests appear on the program from all
across Kentucky as well as from several other states. Hour of Harvest provides encouraging words and

scripture to viewers as well as a prayer request line that is available 24/7.


