

WLJC-DT PO Box Y Beattyville, KY 41311

Community Issues Program List 3rd Quarter 2007 (July 1 – September 30) Compiled by Kim Mitchell

- 1. Prayer Line
- 2. Health
- 3. Community Service
- 4. Family
- 5. Religion
- 6. Government/Military

Quarterly Issues/Programs List

.

•

The following is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by WLJC-DT, Beattyville, Kentucky, along with significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of July 1 – September 30, 2007. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program	
Prayer Line	Hour of Harvest	7/1/07-9/30/07	7p-8:30p	90 min	Discussed that WLJC has a 24/7 prayer line available for the viewing area to call in with their prayer requests and have prayer and talk to a live prayer partner to encourage them to live by God's word.	
Health	Hour of Harvest	7/6/07 7/17/07	7p-8:30p	90 min	Discussed physical health and how God can heal when you when you are sick. Importance of taking care of your body.	
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	7/1/07-9/30/07	7p-8:30p	90min	Sister Margaret personally visits hospitals, nursing homes and homes of the viewers, praying for the sick, sharing words of encouragement and leading lost souls to the Lord.	
Community Service	Hour of Harvest	8/13/07-8/18/07	7p-8:30p	90min	Held special Gospel Week services, guests sang hymnal songs all week.	
Family	Hour of Harvest	8/23/07 9/1/07	7p-8:30p	90 min	Discussed that we need to appreciate and respect our family members. Don't take advantage of the time you can spend with them while they are living.	
Religion	Hour of Harvest	7/1/07-9/30/07	7 p-8 :30p	90 min	Sister Margaret discusses nightly the importance of having WLJC to watch with your family. Encouraged viewers to donate to the ministry so it may continue to broadcast Christian programming.	
Government/Military	Hour of Harvest	8/14/07	7p-8:30p	90 min	Had prayer for armed forces, for their safe return home and to the families of our military who are worrying over them daily	

Calls received during the Hour of Harvest Program

۵

٦.

	July	August	September	Total
Salvation	66	37	52	155
Total Calls	1,855	2,062	1,607	5,524

Hour of Harvest airs "Live" on Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday and Saturday 7p-8:30p and is locally produced by our production staff in the main studio. A variety of guests appear on the program from all across Kentucky as well as from several other states. Hour of Harvest provides encouraging words and scripture to viewers as well as a prayer request line that is available 24/7.